# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignor should be Chen, Chi-Gon previously recorded on Reel 014676 Frame 0981. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the International Development Corporation.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chi-Gon Chen	03/05/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Development Corporation	
Street Address:	2890 Market Loop	
City:	Southlake	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76092	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29200245

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4266
Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth T. Emanuelson
Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 2: IP SECTION

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth T. Emanuelson

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrected Assignment\_#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment\_#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment\_#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment\_#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 014732 FRAME: 0275

500000728

340.00 340.00

E HO

source=Corrected Assignment\_#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 014732 FRAME: 0276 MAY-28-04 08:55 From: GARDERE

05/28/2004

+2148894908 T-386 P.01/04 Job-418

1-226 F.81/02 Job-253

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

5/18/04 7:45 PAGE 96/5 RightFAX

MAY-12-04 18:48 From: GARDERÉ 3.26673-4066

05/12/2004 7000**84239**5594

+2(4105490)

(703) 306-5995

TO PTO 1495 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. PAINT OF COMMUNICE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office (P. 1602)  PATENTS ONLY	
Trip settings => => => => == == ==	
	Please mooni the allocated original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iss) Intermational Development Corporation
Chi-Gon Chen	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) stacked? Yes 7 Ho	
5. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Marger	Street Address: 2860 Market Loop
Geourity Agreement Change of Name	STRAI Address:
Ctitler	
09/06/04	City: Southlake State: YX Zip: 76092
Execution Date:	Additional name(a) & addamas (bs) attaches? You ? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
if this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/200,245 filed 02/25/04	cation, the execution data of the application is:
Additional rumbins to	suched? Yes / No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11
Name: Kenneth T. Emenuelson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Gardene Wynne Sewell LLP	Englosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1801 Em Street, Suite 3000	07-0153
City: Dollas Stale: TX Zip: 74301	
DO NOT Use	THIS SPACE
8. Şignature,	
	A THE PARTY OF THE
Kenneth T. Emanuelson	5/12/04 Date
Name of Person Signing	- Cata
York number of modes including cover	r sheet, allucturents, and documents:
MAN sketniska bet be be recepting with Commissioner of Patents & T Westington	Physical Sever sheet intermition to: Nationaria, Sec Antonomia (p.C., 2023)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014732 FRAME: 0277** 

Attorney Docket No.: 126571-4066

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Chi-Gon Chen, a citizen of PR China, have made an invention entitled "SOLAR LIGHT" for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known:

Filed: <u>2/25/2004</u> Serial No. <u>29/200, 245</u>

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the sole owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, International Development Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, U.S.A., having a place of business at 2890 Market Loop, Southlake, Texas 76092 is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this 5th day of March, 2004.

Chi-Gon Chen

Address: Sha Xi Industrial

Jiang Gao Town, Bai Yun Interval

Guang Zhou City,

PR China

DALLAS 1373913v1